A WARNING

Some dust created by power sanding, sawing, grinding, drilling,and other construction
activities contains chemicalsknown to the State of Californiato cause cancer, birth defects
or other reproductiveharm. Some examples of these chemicalsare:

- Lead from lead-based paints

- Crystalline silica frombricks and cementand other masonryproducts, and arsenicand
chromium from chemically-treatedlumber.

Yourrisk from these exposures varies, dependingon how oftenyou do thistype of work. To
reduce your exposureto these chemicals:work in awell ventilated area, and work with
approved safety equipment, such as those dust masks thatare specially designedto filter
out microscopic particles.

Northern Tool + Equipment Co.,
2800 Southcross Drive West
P.O. Box 1499 Burnsville, MN 5337-0499
Made in China

L"

ATVLOG-SKIDDINGARCH & HOLDER
OWNER'S MANUAL

/N WARNING
Read carefully and understand RULES FOR SAFE OPERATION and instructions
before operating. Failure to follow the safety rules and other basic safety precautions
may resultin serious personal injury.

ITEM#119010




Thank you verymuch for choosinga NORTHERN TOOL + EQUIPMENT CO., INC.,Product! For future
reference, please completethe owner's recordbelow:
Model: ___~~~ PurchaseDate: __

Save the receipt,warranty and theseinstructions. It isimportant that youread the entire manual to
become familiar withthis product beforeyou begin usingit.

This machine isdesigned for certainapplications only.Northern Tool + Equipmentstrongly recommends
this machine isnot modified and/orused for anyapplication other thanthat for whichit was designed. If
you have anyquestions relative toa particular application,DO NOT usethe machine untilyou have first
contacted Northern Tool + Equipmentto determine ifit can orshould be performedon the product.

For technical questionsand replacement parts, please call 1-800-222-5381.

Features and Technical Specifications:

Handle logs upto 20-ft. long, 24" diameter and 1000 Ibs.
Wheels: Four 16"x6.50-8 pneumatic turftires

Coupler: 1-7/8" ball, 2" channel, rated capacity 2000 Ibs.

A WARNING: Thewarnings, cautions, andinstructions discussed inthis instruction manual
cannot cover allpossible conditions orsituations that couldoccur. It must beunderstood by the
operator that commonsense and cautionare factors whichcannot be builtinto this product, but must be
supplied by the operator.

A WARNING: Do not handlelogs over 20-ft.long, 24" diameteror 1000 Ibs.

ASSEMBLY
1.Use Sleeves (#17) to connectthe LeftArm (#4) and Right Arm (#8) together, and fix with Hex Bolt (#7),
Nut (#11), Spring Washer (#10) and FlatWasher (#6).

2.Attach the Pulling Rod (#9)to the Left/RightArm (#4,#8) and Towing Tongue (#14). Securewith Hex

Bolt (#7, #15), Nut (#11), Spring Washer (#10) and FlatWasher (#6).

3.Use Sleeves (#17) to connectthe FrontArms (#13) tothe Left/RightArm (#4, #8),and also attachthe
Mud Removers (#18)to the Sleeves (#17), then fixwith Hex Bolt(#12), Nut (#11), Spring Washer (#10)
and Flat Washer (#6).

4.Attach the Front Arms (#13) to the Towing Tongue (#14), and fixwith Hex Bolt(#15), Nut (#11), Spring
Washer (#10) and Flat Washer (#6).

5.Attach the Front Wheels (#2)to the LeftArm (#4)and RightArm (#8), andsecure with Axle (#3), Flat
Washer (#16)and Nut (#1).

6.Attach the Rear Wheels (#22)to the RearLog Holder (#24)and secure withBolt (#20) and Washer (#21).
7.Connect the ATV Log-Skidding Arch & Holder toyour ATV
with the Coupler (#19) provided.

OPERATION:

1.Place thelog under the Skidding Arch,and hold theend of
log with Timber jack (notprovided).

2.Wrap the logwith Front Chain (#5) and fixit with thelock of
the chain. See Fig.A.

3.Hold theother end ofthe log withtimber jack (notprovided)
to load iton to the Rear Log Holder (#24);

4.Wrap thelog with RearChain (#23) andfix it withthe lock
of the chain.See Fig. B.

NOTE: Logs willbe easier tomove and stay mud free with Fig. A

less snagging ifyou use the Rear Log Holder (#24) to hold
the logs. However, if thetransporting distance isshort, or
the log isnot big, youcan use theLog SkiddingArch alone to
hold and skidthe log.

MAINTENANCE

1.Itisrecommended that the general condition the product
be examined beforeit is used.Keep the productin good
repair by adoptinga program ofconscientious repair and
maintenance in accordance with the recommended
procedures found inthis manual. Ifany damage orwear is
noted, have the problem corrected before further use. Have
necessary repairs made by qualified service personnel.

Fig. B

1of2

2.Before using, make sure allthe Bolts & Nuts have beensecured.

3.The productshould be cleanedwith a dryand soft cloth. Many household cleanerscan weaken the
materials.

4.Keep theproduct dry. Prevent exposure towater or corrosive materials, which mayrust or damage
components of the Log-Skidding Arch & Holder.

5.When notin use, storethe product ina safe areaout of reachof children andunauthorized persons.
6.0ccasionally applysome light oilto screw threadsto prevent rust.

EXPLODED DIAGRAM & PARTS LIST:

21 ——
20 —®®
Part No. Description Qty. Part No. Description Qty.
1 Nut M20 4 14 TowingTongue 1
2 16" Front Wheel 2 15 Hex Bolt M10x30 11
3 Axle 2 16 Flat Washer 4
4 Left Arm 1 17 Sleeve 6
5 Front Chain 1 18 Mud Remover 2
6 Flat Washer 48 19 Coupler 1
8 Right Arm 1 20 Nut M20 2
9 Pulling Rod 1 21 Washer M20 2
10 Spring Washer 25 22 16" Rear Wheel 2
11 Nut M10 23 23 Rear Chain 1
12 Hex Bolt M10x75 14 24 Rear Log Holder 1
13 Front Arm 2

20f2



	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2

